TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/20/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADC Digital Communications, Inc.		02/14/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADC Telecommunications, Inc.	
Street Address:	13625 Technology Drive	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344-2252	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

3124354 2838666	COPPERTEN
2838666	
	AIRES 2
2791398	AIRES
2546022	TRUENET
2546021	TRUENET
2625629	TRUENET
2488869	TRUEMATCH
2628715	TRUEPATCH
2601771	C5ET
2601770	С6Т
2605232	TRUEPATCH
2491307	TRUEMATCH
2556666	TRUENET
	2546021 2625629 2488869 2628715 2601771 2601770 2605232 2491307

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0246

900105261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/371-5274

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Johnston, Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2316.00000076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
Signature:	/SWJ/
Date:	04/29/2008

Total Attachments: 6

source=2316.00000010 merger_20080428134721#page1.tif source=2316.00000010 merger_20080428134721#page2.tif source=2316.00000010 merger_20080428134721#page3.tif source=2316.00000010 merger_20080428134721#page4.tif source=2316.00000010 merger_20080428134721#page5.tif source=2316.00000010 merger_20080428134721#page6.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ADC DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.
2008, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4505489 8100M

080167485

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6385777

DATE: 02-15-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:29 PM 02/15/2008 FILED 12:23 PM 02/15/2008 SRV 080167485 - 3274760 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING ADC DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. INTO ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Pursuant to the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, ADC Telecommunications, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, incorporated on the 6th day of November, 1953 ("Parent Corporation"), and pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Parent Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of ADC Digital Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, incorporated on the 15th day of August, 2000 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Parent Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 7th day of March, 2006 A.D., has duly authorized its respective officers to:

"(ii) merge any such subsidiary or other legal entity with the Company or other wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, all without further action of the Board of Directors of the Company."; and

WHEREAS, the Parent Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of ADC Digital Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, the Parent Corporation desires to merge into itself said ADC Digital Communications, Inc., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Parent Corporation merge into itself said ADC Digital Communications, Inc. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Parent Corporation be and is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership setting forth a copy of a resolution to merge said ADC Digital Communications, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Parent Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective at 10:59 p.m. CST/11:59 p.m. EST on February 20, 2008; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Parent Corporation surviving the merger agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of ADC Digital Communications, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Parent Corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is ADC Telecommunications, Inc., Law Department, 13625 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 14th day of February, 2008 A.D.

ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Sole Shareholder of ADC Digital Communications, Inc.

By: Name: Bradley V. Crary
Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Bradley V. Crary, Vice President of ADC Telecommunications, Inc., hereby acknowledge the execution of this Certificate of Ownership to be the act and deed of ADC Telecommunications, Inc. and the facts stated therein are true and correct.

Bradley V. Crary

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

ADC DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. WITH AND INTO ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles of Merger.

FIRST: The name of the surviving parent corporation and sole shareholder is ADC Telecommunications, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Surviving Corporation" or "Company"), and the name of the subsidiary corporation being merged into the Surviving Corporation is ADC Digital Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Merging Corporation").

SECOND: In accordance with Section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, the Surviving Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 7th day of March, 2006, has duly authorized its respective officers to:

"(ii) merge any such subsidiary or other legal entity with the Company or other wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, all without further action of the Board of Directors of the Company."

The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

THIRD: The Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation have executed a Joint Written Action of the Sole Shareholder and Board of Directors of the Merging Corporation setting forth their approval of the merger.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 10:59 p.m. CST/11:59 p.m. EST on February 20, 2008.

FIFTH: The Plan of Merger is on file at 13625 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: The Merging Corporation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Surviving Corporation. The Surviving Corporation holds 1,000 shares of common stock of the Merging Corporation, representing all of the outstanding shares of the Merging Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused the Articles of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, this 14th day of February, 2008.

ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Parent Corporation and Sole Shareholder of ADC Digital Communications, Inc.

Bradley V. Crary Vice President

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER OF ADC DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

This Plan of Merger (the "Plan") is made this 14th day of February, 2008, by and between ADC Telecommunications, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("ADC" or the "Surviving Corporation") and ADC Digital Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ADC Digital").

WHEREAS, ADC is the parent corporation and sole shareholder of all of the issued and outstanding shares of ADC Digital; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to merge ADC Digital with and into ADC.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>The Merger</u>. At the Effective Time (as defined herein), and in accordance with the terms set forth herein, ADC Digital shall be merged with and into ADC, the separate existence of ADC Digital shall cease, and ADC shall continue as the Surviving Corporation under the corporate name it possesses immediately prior to the Effective Time.
- 2. <u>Effect of Merger</u>. The effect of the merger shall be as set forth in Section 302A.641 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act. The Surviving Corporation shall succeed to and possess all the properties, rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises and purposes, both public and private, and be subject to all the duties, liabilities, debts, obligations, restrictions and disabilities, of ADC Digital, all without further act or deed.

- 3. <u>Effective Time</u>. The merger shall become effective at 10:59 p.m. CST/11:59 p.m. EST on February 20, 2008. The time of effectiveness is herein referred to as the "Effective Time." The day on which the Effective Time shall occur is herein referred to as the "Effective Date."
- 4. <u>Certificate of Incorporation; Bylaws</u>. From and after the Effective Time and until further amended in accordance with applicable laws, the Certificate of Incorporation of ADC as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation. From and after the Effective Time and until further amended in accordance with the law, the Bylaws of ADC as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. <u>Directors and Officers</u>. From and after the Effective Time, the directors of the Surviving Corporation shall be the persons who were the directors of ADC immediately prior to the Effective Time, and the officers of the Surviving Corporation shall be the persons who were the officers of ADC immediately prior to the Effective Time. Said directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation shall hold office for the term specified in, and subject to the provisions contained in, the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation and applicable law. If, at or after the Effective Time, a vacancy shall exist on the Board of Directors or in any of the offices of the Surviving Corporation, such vacancy shall be filled in the manner provided in the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.

- Conversion of Securities. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of ADC Digital or ADC, the total amount of shares of common stock of ADC Digital, issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be canceled and extinguished and shall be retired immediately.
- Common Stock. Each share of ADC issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain issued and outstanding.
- Stock Transfer Books. At the Effective Time, any stock transfer books of ADC Digital shall be closed and there shall be no further registration of transfers of shares of ADC Digital. Common stock thereafter on the records of ADC Digital from and after the Effective Time, the holders of certificates representing shares of ADC Digital common stock outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall cease to have any rights with respect to such shares of ADC Digital common stock and such shares shall be considered canceled and extinguished.

RECORDED: 04/29/2008

WHEREAS, this agreement has been executed as of the 14th day of February, 2008.

ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Bradley V. Crary Its: Vice President

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

> > FEB 15 2008

Weak Kitchie Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0253